PTO 1595



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101356321

Nakanishi, Inc.

Tochigi-ken, JAPAN

[] Yes [X] No

340, Kamihinata, Kanuma-shi

To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Trac
Please record the	attached original documents or co,
 Name of th 	e conveying party(ies)

PATENTS ONLY

Takasuke Nakanishi

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Х Assignment Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other ___

Execution Date(s): April 14, 2000

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Α. Patent Application No(s) B.Patent No(s).

04/56/650

Additional Numbers Attached? [] Yes [X] No

6. Total number of Applications and Patents involved 1

2. Name and address of the receiving party(ies):

Additional Names(s) and Address(es) Attached

Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:

Malcolm B. Wittenberg

CROSBY, HEAFEY, ROACH & MAY

4 Embarcadero Ctr., Ste. 1900, P.O. Box 7936

San Francisco, California 94120-7936

(415) 543-8700 (telephone) // (415) 391-8269 (fax)

DIRECT DIAL: (415) 659-5908 Docket No. 17406.05500

7. Total Fee (37 CFR § 3.41) \$ 40.00

[] Enclosed [] Previously Paid

[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit Account No. 03-3821. Please reference Attorney Docket No. 17406.05500 (Attached duplicate copy if paying by Deposit Account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Judith Cotham Name of Person Signing

May 1, 2000 Dated

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Products, (0651-0011). Washington, DC 20503.

05/15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000075 033821

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010773 FRAME: 0766

Assignment Of Application

WHEREAS, I, (WE)

RECORDED: 05/02/2000

Takasuke NAKANISHI,

of 340, Kamininata, Kanuma-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan.

respectively, have invented certain new and useful im	nrovements in:	LIGHT	GUIDE UNIT	, METHOD FOR
PRODUCING THE SAME, AND DENTAL HANDPIECE	HAVING LIGHT (GUIDE UN	IIT	
for which an application for Letters Patent was execu	ληγ	cil 14,		, and
WHEREAS, Nakanishi Inc.				
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a p 340, Kamihinata, Kanum				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inte Patent that may be granted therefor in the United S foreign countries;	rest in and to sa tates and its ter	id invent ritorial p	ion and in a possessions a	nd to any Letters nd in any and all
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sun hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and excl- its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the and all foreign countries and in and to any and all div thereof.	consideration, I usive right to the and the entire ri e United States a	(WE), by said investigate, title and its term	y these prese ention in the and interest rritorial posse	nts do sell, assign United States and in and to any and essions and in any
I, (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent possessions and any and all foreign countries to issu said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successid Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entir Assignment and sale not been made.	e any and all of right, title and i essors and assign	said Let interest i is, to the	tters Patent, n and to the full end of t	when granted, to same, for the sole he term for which
Further, I (WE) agree, that I (WE) will comm any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renews ment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent and; generally do everything possible to aid said A and enforce proper protection for said invention in the and all foreign countries.	and testify in any all and reissue apply to be issued to substitute of the United States a	y legal proplements plications aid ASSI his) succ	oceeding, sign s, execute all GNEE, make essors, and	n all lawful papers, necessary assign- all rightful oaths, assigns, to obtain
EXECUTED AT: Kanuma-shi, Tochigi-	ken, Japan.			
Date: April 14, 2000	(Signature of In		Malegia L. Takasuke N	IAKANISHI
Date:	(4.8	,,	randound r	
Date.	(Signature of In-	ventor)		
Date:				
	(Signature of In-	ventor)		
Date:	(Signature of In	pmeto=1		
Data	(Signature of Tu	THE		
Date:	(Signature of In	ventor)		

PATENT REEL: 010773 FRAME: 0767